

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

The Adept Group Hosts Holiday Party to Benefit Dress for Success Denver

Denver, December 17, 2019—The Adept Group is teaming up with Dress for Success Denver to help support and empower local women to meet their professional goals. For the entire month of December, The Adept Group's Headquarters Office will host an Accessory Drive to benefit the local non-profit organization and will be collecting new or gently used women's professional accessories, handbags, gift cards, and new cosmetics to help women "dress for success".

To celebrate this Donation Drive, The Adept Group invites all to join its team for a Holiday Party, which will take place 12pm – 2pm on Wednesday, December 18, 2019, at its Headquarters Office at 7400 E Orchard Road, Ste. 375 S, Greenwood Village, Colorado 80111. All are invited to enjoy food and refreshments, free professional headshots, free chair massages, prizes, and live entertainment. Preregistering is strongly suggested by emailing Adept at info@theadeptgroup.com or through its website at: www.theadeptgroup.com.

For more information about The Adept Group, the accessory donation drive, or holiday party, please call the Headquarters Office at (844) 706-7389.

About The Adept Group

Founded in 2002, The Adept Group provides non-profit management consulting services to professional societies and trade associations. Its services assist volunteer leaders in creating value, driving growth, and ensuring sustainability for the organizations in which The Adept Group manages. The company's services are comprehensive and provide the executive, operational, and specialized talent needed to effectively manage the day-to-day for its client organizations.

About Dress for Success Denver

Dress for Success Denver is a local non-profit organization whose goal is to empower women throughout the community to obtain economic independence by providing professional attire, skill development and networking opportunities. Their programs and services are provided to women in the area at no cost.

Contact Information

Hayley Stephenson Conference & Event Manager <a href="http://https://h

###

The Adept Group, LLC